201304040001296, in the Official Records of Clark County, Nevada. 

5. As partial satisfaction of the Judgment, Robert and Molly Hamrick will, within three

(3) calendar days following the Court’s entry of the Order accompanying this Stipulation, cause to 

be paid to Millennium from non-Trust assets, the sum of Eight Hundred Eighty Three Thousand 

Five Hundred Twelve Dollars ($883,512.00) (“Partial Satisfaction Payment”), in exchange for 

which the Summit Canyon Residence and the Cabin Property shall become permanently exempt 

from any further execution arising out of (i) the Judgment, (ii) any amendments or modifications to 

the Judgment, (iii) any further orders in this matter awarding attorneys’ fees or costs, or (iv) any

[...]

(“Millennium”)  and against the R&M 

Hamrick Family Trust (“Trust”), in the amount of $1,411,300.00  Judgment, that Robert and Molly 

Hamrick will, no later than three (3) calendar days from the entry of this Order, cause to be paid to 

Millennium from non-Trust assets, the sum of Eight Hundred Eighty Three Thousand Five Hundred 

Twelve Dollars ($883,512.00) (the “Partial Satisfaction Payment”), in exchange for which the 

Summit Canyon Residence and the Cabin Property, as those terms are defined in the Stipulation and 

referred to herein collectively as the “Real Property”, shall become permanently exempt from any